
FOI 271/2017 

REQUEST  

I’m writing to request the following information under the Freedom of Information Act, in annual data 

sets for each of the last ten years. 

 
1) The number of specialist refuges for women/non-binary victims of domestic violence and their kin 
with specialist needs (BaMER, LGBT, disabled, those with mental health conditions, problematic 
substance users, older women/non-binary people) in each the council area, and the maximum 
capacity of these refuges, in FY2007/2008, FY 2008/2009, FY 2009/2010, FY 2010/2011, 
FY2011/2012, FY2012/ 2013, FY2013/2014, FY2014/2015, FY2015/2016 and FY2016/2017 
 

2) The amount of local authority money spent on refuge services for women with specialist needs, in 
each financial year specified in Q1 
 

3) A list of funding streams and contracts for support services for survivors (or those at risk) of 
domestic violence, during each financial year specified in Q1  
 

4) A list of all grant funding streams specifically for these services, during each financial year specified 
in Q1 
 

5) The total value of each grant funding stream in each year specified, during each financial year 
specified in Q1 

6) A list of recipients of grants under each grant funding stream in each year, together with the 
funding awarded to each organisation each year, and what services were supported through this 
grant 

7) A list of all current contracts for provision of these services, together with the contracted provider 
under each contract, the start date and length of each contract, the full-term value of each contract, 
and the funding programme the contract was awarded under (e.g. supported housing), in each 
financial year specified in Q1 

RESPONSE 

1. I am not aware of any specialist provision for the client groups referred to in this question.  
2. I am not aware of any ring-fenced funding for the groups referred to in question 1.  
3. Contracts for support services would be paid by Essex County Council, not this authority. 
4. I am not aware of any grant funding streams for the specialist groups referred to in question 1 
5. I cannot answer 
6. I cannot answer 
7. Another one for Essex County Council, not this authority 

 


